PRIVACY POLICY FOR SOSUA CABARETE REAL ESTATE WEBSITE

At Sosua Cabarete Real Estate, we take your privacy and the security of your personal information seriously. This Privacy Policy outlines how we handle the personal data that you enter in forms on our website.

1. Information Collection:

When you visit our website and fill out forms, such as contact forms or property inquiry forms, we may collect personal information from you. This information may include your name, email address, phone number, and any other details you provide.

2. Use of Personal Data:

We use the personal data you provide to respond to your inquiries, provide you with the information you requested, and to improve our services. Your information may also be used to send you marketing communications that we believe may be of interest to you.

3. Data Sharing:

We do not sell, trade, or otherwise transfer your personal information to third parties without your consent, except as required by law or as necessary to provide the services you have requested.

4. Data Security:

We employ appropriate security measures to protect your personal information from unauthorized access, disclosure, alteration, or destruction. However, please be aware that no method of transmission over the internet or electronic storage is 100% secure.

5. Cookies and Tracking:

Our website may use cookies and other tracking technologies to enhance your browsing experience and collect information about how you interact with our website. You can adjust your browser settings to disable cookies if you prefer.

6. Links to Third-Party Websites:

Our website may contain links to third-party websites. We are not responsible for the privacy practices or content of these websites. We encourage you to review the privacy policies of these third parties before providing them with your personal information.

7. Changes to Privacy Policy:

We reserve the right to update or modify this Privacy Policy at any time. We will notify you of any changes by posting the revised Privacy Policy on our website with the effective date included.

By using our website and submitting personal information through our forms, you consent to the terms of this Privacy Policy. If you have any questions or concerns about our Privacy Policy or the handling of your personal data, please contact us.

Thank you for trusting Sosua Cabarete Real Estate with your personal information.